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2022 Dental only 95910 Aetna Dental Inc Health HM Stock N X Cvs Grp Licensed TX 4,693,648 4,693,648 5,578,008 5,580,256 1.734% 1.734%

2022 Dental only 37273 Axis Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Axis Capital Grp Licensed IL 21,145 21,145 2,698 5,107 0.008% 1.742%

2022 Dental only 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 90,883,526 90,883,526 66,098,077 67,257,011 33.582% 35.325%

2022 Dental only 38245 Bcs Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Bcs Ins Grp Licensed OH 816,779 818,678 109,247 108,149 0.302% 35.626%

2022 Dental only 95179 Cigna Dental Hlth Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed NC 7,292,370 7,292,370 5,288,698 5,321,427 2.695% 38.321%

2022 Dental only 60984 Compbenefits Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed TX 675 675 0 0 0.000% 38.321%

2022 Dental only 54658 Delta Dental Of Nc Health HI Other N X Renaissance Hlth Serv Corp GrpLicensed NC 116,883,610 116,883,610 94,780,744 95,647,483 43.190% 81.511%

2022 Dental only 12307 Dentaquest Usa Ins Co Inc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Sun Life Financial Inc Grp Licensed TX 0 0 151,455 173,284 0.000% 81.511%

2022 Dental only 73474 Dentegra Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Dentegra Grp Licensed DE 8,198,171 8,182,631 5,556,404 5,584,864 3.029% 84.540%

2022 Dental only 90328 First Hlth Life & Hlth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Cvs Grp Licensed TX 0 0 28,770 -7,889 0.000% 84.540%

2022 Dental only 62286 Golden Rule Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed IN 9,083,678 9,083,808 4,747,079 4,658,723 3.357% 87.897%

2022 Dental only 73288 Humana Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed WI 25,007,088 25,003,638 18,032,791 17,738,803 9.240% 97.137%

2022 Dental only 70580 Humanadental Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed WI 3,656,034 3,667,275 2,137,556 2,069,064 1.351% 98.488%

2022 Dental only 26581 Independence Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Licensed DE 357,551 357,551 169,536 172,920 0.132% 98.620%

2022 Dental only 81264 Nippon Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Licensed IA 0 0 0 12 0.000% 98.620%

2022 Dental only 92525 Truassure Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Delta Dental Plan Of Il Grp Licensed IL 3,610,997 3,610,997 2,508,292 2,457,472 1.334% 99.955%

2022 Dental only 85766 United Concordia Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Highmark Grp Licensed AZ 61,046 61,046 30,594 -39,806 0.023% 99.977%

2022 Dental only 97179 Unitedhealthcare Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed WI 61,963 61,963 44,355 44,651 0.023% 100.000%

2022 Dental only TOTAL 270,628,281 270,622,561 205,264,304 206,771,531 100.000%

BUSINESS_SUB_TYPE_CODE: COMPANY_SUB_TYPE_CODE: STATEMENT_TYPE_CODE:

BB=Blue Cross/Blue Shield C=Captive Indicates the line of business of the Filing Statement submitted by the company for the annual filing period.

HI=Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity (HMDI) CF=Captive-Other (Filer) F=Fraternal

HM=Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) CO=Captive-Other L=Life, Accident, and Health

LH=Limited Health Services Organization (LHSO) CP=Captive-Pure P=Property and Casualty

OS=ODS (Organized Delivery System) CS=Captive-Special Purpose Financial Insurer (Filer) T=Title

N=None GM=City, Town, County, state, Parish, Township Mutual X=Health

MA=MEWA (Multiple Employers Welfare Arrangement) ML=Manager managed Limited Liability Company

MC=Motor Club N =None

PD=Prepaid Dental NP=Non-Profit

PF=Pre-Need Funeral RC=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Captive

PL=Prepaid Legal RM=Residual Market Mechanism

SL=Surplus Lines RR=RRG

RT=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Traditional

SI=State Insurance Funds

SV=Special Purpose Vehicle
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